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Senior - Pro All In

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZ125 2 2 10 55

2 Ben Townley Mt Maunganui Kawasaki KXF450 1 1  50

3 Luke Ramsey Pukekohe Kawasaki KXF250 10 7 2 47

4 John O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM250 7 5 8 43

5 Michael Vining Huntley Suzuki RMX450  3 3 40

6 Jason Moorefield Te Kawuwhata Kawasaki KLX450 14 6 4 40

7 Chris Singleton Hamilton Kawasaki KXF450  10 5 27

8 Paul Whibley Pahiatua Yamaha YZF450   1 25

9 Craig Brown Pukekawa Kawasaki KLX450 9 9  24

10 Renny Johnston Hamilton Honda CRF250 5 14  23

11 Scott Barr-Smith Tauranga KTM 200 EXC 12  7 23

12 Rory Mead Porirua Yamaha YZ250 3   20

13 Reece Burgess Tauranga KTM 450 EXC  4  18

14 Karl Power Auckland Honda CRF450 4   18

15 Heath Howlett Hamilton Honda CR500 16 8 24 18

16 John Sharland Rotorua KTM 250 SX  11 14 17

17 Lance O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM125  21 6 15

18 Chris Power Waihi Beach Honda CRF450 6   15

19 Gary Almond Auckland KTM 150 SX 19 24 9 14

20 Chris Birch Auckland KTM 300 EXC 8   13

21 Jesse Lim Pukekohe Yamaha YZF450 26 15 15 12

22 Scott Birch Rotorua KTM 250 SX-F   11 10

23 Mark Penny Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ450 11   10

24 Matthew Vining Huntly Suzuki RM250  12 20 10

25 Sam Speedy Te Kauwhata KTM 250 EXC   12 9

26 Dean Goodwright Waiuku Suzuki RMZ450  22 13 8

27 Travis Russell Suzuki RM250  13  8

28 Jason Davis Whangamata KTM 300 EXC 13   8

29 Roger Russell Huntly Yamaha YZF250 23 17 18 7

30 Hugh Lintott Wellington Honda CRF450 15   6

31 Michael Williamson Tuakau Kawasaki KXF450 21 19 17 6

32 Christopher Penny Ohaupo Suzuki RMZ450 22 16 25 5

33 Mitchell Nield Hokianga GasGas EC200   16 5

34 Scott Bregmen Maramarua Suzuki RMZ450 17   4

35 Jordan Daly Pukekawa Honda CR250 25 18  3

36 Luke Uhrle Helensville Kawasaki KXF450 18 25  3

37 Mark Fuller Taupiri KTM 200 EXC  23 19 2

38 Gaudenz Gisler Tuakau Honda CRF450  20  1

39 Neville Coombe Morrinsville Husqvarna WR300 20   1

40 Sam Swanson Waipukarau Suzuki RMX450   21  

41 Sam Greenslade Auckland Suzuki RMZ450  27 22  

42 Damon Nield Hokianga Husqvarna WR125   23  

43 Paul Slater Hamilton Honda CRF450 24    

44 Callan May Titirangi Yamaha YZ125  26   

Senior - Exp Under

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Sam Brown Hamilton Honda CRF250 4 1 1 68

2 Jason Fox Pokeno Honda CRF250 2 2 8 57

3 Cam Downing Taupiri Kawasaki KX125 5 3 6 51

4 Cody Fox Mangatawhiri Suzuki RMZ250 6 4 17 37



5 Luke Henry Papamoa Suzuki RM125 11 5 13 34

6 Rohan Blyde Kati Kati Yamaha WRF250 7 14 9 33

7 Gary Richardson Hamilton Honda CRF250  7 4 32

8 Hayden Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 13 8 10 32

9 Brett Henry Pukekawa Suzuki RMZ250 12 12 11 28

10 Mark Fuller Taupiri KTM 200 EXC 1   25

11 Jim Orton Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250   2 22

12 Cameron Birch Rotorua KTM 250 SX-F   3 20

13 Dean Goodwright Waiuku Suzuki RMZ250 3   20

14 Kevin Hughes Morrinsville Husqvarna TC250   5 16

15 Karl McGovern Ngaruawahia Suzuki RMZ250  6  15

16 Dean McCormack Orewa Kawasaki KXF250 17  7 14

17 Grant Riddell Hamilton Honda CRF250 8   13

18 James Brown Papakura GasGas EC125 15  14 13

19 Nathan Daly Pukekawa Kawasaki KXF250  9  12

20 Kieran Williams Warkworth Yamaha YZF250 9   12

21 Daniel Hoskins Huntly Husqvarna TXC250 14  16 12

22 John McAlister Glenn Murray Suzuki RMZ250  10  11

23 Josh Crawford Taupiri Suzuki RMZ250 10   11

24 Mitchell Crawford Rotorua Kawasaki KX125  11  10

25 Aaron Schreurs Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ250   12 9

26 Dan Lea Rotorua Kawasaki KX125  13  8

27 Brandon Given Raglan Honda CR125   15 6

28 Mike Allen Taumarunui Yamaha YZ125   18 3

29 Matthew Vining Huntly Suzuki RMZ250 16    

Senior - Exp Over

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Boyd Carlson Tuakau Suzuki RM250 13 3 2 50

2 Wayne Peake Ohaupo Honda CRF450 6 2 9 49

3 John Sattrup Huntly Suzuki DRZ400 9 5 6 43

4 Adrian Revell Hamilton KTM 250 EXC 7 6 7 43

5 Tim Gleeson Waharoa Kawasaki KLX450 2 18 5 41

6 Simon Lansdaal Morrinsville Kawasaki KX250 14 1 14 39

7 Lewis Speedy Te Kauwhata KTM 300 EXC 4 4 19 38

8 Jason Wainwright Morrinsville Yamaha YZF450 5  3 36

9 Glen Morrow Pukekohe Yamaha YZ250 12 7 8 36

10 Malcolm Given Raglan KTM 300 EXC   1 25

11 John Kirkcaldie Taupo Honda CRF450 1   25

12 Vincent Seyb New Plymouth Suzuki RMZ450  8 10 24

13 Mike Smith Pukekohe Yamaha WRF450 10 9  23

14 Craig Dunlop Tuaka Yamaha YZF450 20 11 11 21

15 Greg Bevin Te Awamutu Suzuki RM250 3   20

16 Conrad Edwards Opotiki Honda CRF450   4 18

17 Colin Box Ohaupo KTM 250 EXC  13 13 16

18 Michael Skinner Auckland KTM 250 EXC 8   13

19 Harold Ward Pukekohe Honda CRF450 16 14  12

20 Glenn Neems Tahuna Yamaha YZF450  10  11

21 Mac McGougan Hamilton Suzuki RM250 11   10

22 Jason Daley Hastings KTM 250 EXC   12 9

23 John Harre Auckland Husqvarna TXC510  12  9

24 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 250 EXC 23 16 17 9

25 James Fowlie Taukau Yamaha WR250 22  15 6

26 Greg McWhannell Hamilton Suzuki RMZ450 24 15  6

27 Stephen Major Auckland KTM 300 EXC 15   6

28 Thomas Smith Thames Yamaha YZF450   16 5

29 Karl Rear Huntly KTM 300 EXC  17 20 5



30 Mark Auld Auckland KTM 300 EXC 17   4

31 Trent Paterson Waitoa Suzuki RM250   18 3

32 Nicholas Adams Hamilton Suzuki RMX250 18   3

33 Brendan Abel Auckland Husqvarna WR250 19   2

34 Shaun Prescott Thames Husaberg FE450 26  21  

35 David Jew Hamilton Honda CR250 21    

36 Shane Holland Hamilton Suzuki RMZ450 25    

37 Aaron Schreurs Te Awamutu Suzuki RM250 27    

38 Lee Watson Pukekohe Honda CRF450 28    

Senior - Int Under

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Nathan Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 1 1 1 75

2 Rhys Henry Tauranga Suzuki RMZ250 2 5 4 56

3 Chris Hasnip Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ250 8 6 5 44

4 Malcolm Worboys Tokoroa Yamaha YZF250  4 2 40

5 Neal Carlson Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250 9 11 7 36

6 Stefan Cook Hamilton Honda CRF250 6 3  35

7 Joel Almond Auckland Kawasaki KX125 4 22 14 26

8 Jason Waite Hamilton Honda CRF250 12 10 18 24

9 Jono Singer Huntly Kawasaki KXF250 16 12 13 23

10 Josh Crawford Taupiri Suzuki RMZ250  2  22

11 Philip Jew Taupiri Honda CRF250 7 13  22

12 Jason Busby Inglewood Yamaha YZ125   3 20

13 Peter Druitt Papakura Yamaha YZF250 3   20

14 Matthew Reed Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250  16 6 20

15 Joshua Bonnar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 5   16

16 Josh Cave Taupiri Yamaha YZF250  7  14

17 Nathan Busby Inglewood Kawasaki KXF250   8 13

18 Michael Harre Auckland Husqvarna WR125  8  13

19 Dave Stuart Hamilton Honda CRF250   9 13

20 Chris Early Hamilton Honda CRF250  9  12

21 Jack Saxton Huntly Suzuki RMZ250   10 12

22 Steven Waite Hamilton GasGas EC200 11 19  12

23 Zane Carlyon Whata Whata Suzuki RM125 10   11

24 Dean Morton Auckland Husqvarna TXC250   11 11

25 Sarah Fox Te Awamutu KTM 144 SX 14 17  11

26 Kenny Hammill Te Kauwhata Kawasaki KXF250   12 10

27 Ethan Parker Pukekawa Kawasaki KXF250 18 20 16 10

28 Hayden McGovern Te Kauwhata Suzuki RM125 13   8

29 Bruce Downing Kawasaki KXF250  14  7

30 Christine Furniss Whakatane Kawasaki KX125   15 7

31 Stuart Urquhart Clevedon Kawasaki KXF250 17 18  7

32 David Lilley Huntly Honda CRF250  15  6

33 Neil Thompson Hamilton Kawasaki 15   6

34 David Jew Hamilton Honda CRF250   17 5

35 Philip Billings Ararimu Suzuki RMZ250   19 3

36 Andrew Bergersen Waitakene KTM 250 EXC-F 19   2

37 Lars Jansen Opotiki Husqvarna TXC250   20 2

38 Morgan Edwards Whangamata KTM 200 EXC 20   1

39 Mark Carlyon Hamilton Suzuki RMZ250  21   

40 Donna Rawlings Hamilton Kawasaki KXF250 21    

41 Dave McKie Taupiri Suzuki RMZ250 22    

42 Brendon Mearns Auckland Kawasaki KX125 23    

Senior - Int Over

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points



1 Sam Hamilton Taupiri Kawasaki KX250 1 1 2 72

2 Gordon Brooker Feilding Honda CRF450 3 4 1 63

3 Brett Somerville Auckland KTM 300 EXC 9 2 5 50

4 Alistair Collins Taupiri Suzuki RM250 5 3 7 50

5 Graham Almond Auckland KTM 250 SX 4 9 4 48

6 Graham Carslon Huntly Husqvarna TC610 17 6 6 34

7 Campbell Hammond Hamilton GasGas EC250 13 8 8 33

8 Daniel Carlson Hamilton Yamaha YZ250 2   22

9 Luke Almond Auckland Suzuki RM250  10 9 22

10 Drew Cocker Cambridge Suzuki RM250   3 20

11 Neil Sutton Rotorua Yamaha YZF450  5  16

12 Colin Box Ohaupo KTM 250 EXC 6   15

13 Tony Tynan Hamilton Yamaha WRF450  7  14

14 Sam Baddeley Rotorua KTM 300 EXC 7   14

15 William Purvis Papakura KTM 250 EXC 8   13

16 Jay Wallace Hamilton Honda CRF450 10   11

17 Ian Cusdin Whangamata Kawasaki KLX400 22 11  10

18 Matthew Bell Auckland Kawasaki KX250 11   10

19 Peter Ward Auckland Yamaha YZF450 12   9

20 Lance Turnbull South Auckland Yamaha YZF450 14   7

21 John Gilbert Hamilton Beta 15   6

22 Dean Morton Auckland Husqvarna CR250 16   5

23 John McGregor Auckland Yamaha YZF450 18   3

24 Andrew Jackson Patumahoe Kawasaki KXF450 19   2

25 Daniel Sharples Clevedon Kawasaki KLX450 20   1

26 Peter Leppan Pukekohe Kawasaki KXF450 21    

27 Scott Bruhns Auckland Honda CRF450 23    

28 Hi Hou Cockcroft Auckland Honda CR250 24    

29 Malcolm Worboys Tokoroa Husqvarna TC450 25    

Senior - Clubman

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Russell Vining Huntly Suzuki RMZ250 3 2 1 67

2 Dale Saunders Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 1 6 2 62

3 Simon Donoghue Huntly Honda CRF250 2 4 3 60

4 Warren Foster Cambridge Yamaha WR250 11 7 5 40

5 Bevin Foster Huntly Suzuki DRZ400 10 13 6 34

6 Chris Woolerton Taupiri Suzuki RM250 13 14 9 27

7 Grant Glengarry Owhinewai Yamaha YZ490  1  25

8 John Dearlove Matamata Honda CRF450  3  20

9 James Brown Papakura GasGas EC125  5 17 20

10 John Collins Taupiri Suzuki RM250 18 15 10 20

11 Shaun Jellie Matamata Kawasaki KXF450   4 18

12 Patrick Bird Whangarei Suzuki RMZ250 4   18

13 Kirk Fleming Cambridge Suzuki DRZ400 32 10 14 18

14 Tim Gilmore Te Kauwhata Honda CRF250 16 9  17

15 Terry Macdonald Raglan Yamaha YZF250 5   16

16 Tony Tynan Hamilton Yamaha WRF450 19  7 16

17 Carl Vieviorka Auckland Kawasaki KXF250 6   15

18 Rhys Brown Pukekohe Kawasaki KXF250 7   14

19 Dave Berridge Taupiri Yamaha YZF250 26 17 11 14

20 Jason McMillan Huntly Husqvarna CR125 8 24  13

21 Gordon Thomson Matamata Kawasaki KX500  27 8 13

22 Campbell Bryce Glen Murray Kawasaki KXF250  8  13

23 Alex McKenzie Auckland Honda CRF450 9   12

24 Lionel Daly Tuakau Kawasaki KLX450  11  10

25 David Haskew Morrinsville Yamaha YZF250   12 9



26 Dave Jamieson Auckland Suzuki RMZ250  12  9

27 Andrew Jones Lower Hutt KTM 530 EXC 12   9

28 Duncan Bluck Putaruru KTM 450 EXC   13 8

29 Paul Gibson Auckland Kawasaki KXF250 14   7

30 Shanon McGovern Mt Maunganui Suzuki RMZ250 17 18  7

31 James Driscoll Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 31 25 15 6

32 Shaun Hoskins Hamilton Suzuki RMZ250 15   6

33 Grant Cameron Auckland Kawasaki KX250   16 5

34 Murray Aarts Bombay Kawasaki KLX450  16  5

35 Gareth Williams Morrinsville Suzuki RMZ450   18 3

36 Peter Lalich Hamilton Honda CRF250 35 19  2

37 Cameron Glengarry Owhinewai Yamaha YZ490   19 2

38 Andrew Singer Te Kauwhata KTM 250 EXC-F 22 26 20 1

39 Daniel Silvester Morrinsville Yamaha YZ125  20  1

40 Jack Brian Auckland Kawasaki KX125 20   1

41 Nicholas Riley Pukekohe Kawasaki KLX450  23 21  

42 Aaron Olesen Pukeatua Suzuki RMZ250  21   

43 Brad Muir Auckland Yamaha YZ250 21    

44 Troy Morrison Te Awamutu Yamaha YZF250   22  

45 Paul Sumner Hamilton Honda CRF450  22   

46 Tim Mason Auckland Honda CR250 23    

47 Grant Dixon Tirau KTM 250 EXC 24    

48 Ashley Hansen Drury Kawasaki KXF250 25    

49 Chris Bailey Ohaupo Yamaha YZF450 27    

50 Wayne Goodwin Hamilton Kawasaki KXF250 28    

51 Chris Kneebone Matamata Yamaha YZ250 29    

52 Grant Reeve Hamilton Honda CRF250 30    

53 Jason Marsh Otaihanga KTM 250 EXC 33    

54 Mike Pemberton Hamilton Suzuki DR250 34    

55 Tony Goodwin Hamilton Honda XR400 36    

56 Carl Legg Waitoki Beta 37    

57 Lyana Payne Auckland Kawasaki KDX200 38    

Senior - Ladies

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 250 EXC 2 1 1 72

2 Sarah Fox Te Awamutu KTM 144 SX 1 2  47

3 Christine Furniss Whakatane Kawasaki KX125   2 22

4 Morgan Edwards Whangamata KTM 200 EXC 3   20

5 Donna Rawlings Hamilton Kawasaki KXF250 4   18

6 Lyana Payne Auckland Kawasaki KDX200 5   16

Senior - 16-24

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZ125 2 2 8 57

2 Luke Ramsey Pukekohe Kawasaki KXF250 6 5 1 56

3 Ben Townley Mt Maunganui Kawasaki KXF450 1 1  50

4 John O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM250 5 4 5 50

5 Michael Vining Huntley Suzuki RMX450  3 2 42

6 Sam Brown Hamilton Honda CRF250 13 8 6 36

7 Scott Barr-Smith Tauranga KTM 200 EXC 7  4 32

8 Renny Johnston Hamilton Honda CRF250 4 9  30

9 Heath Howlett Hamilton Honda CR500 9 6 43 27

10 Gary Almond Auckland KTM 150 SX 11 44 7 24

11 Jesse Lim Pukekohe Yamaha YZF450 45 10 10 22

12 Jason Fox Pokeno Honda CRF250 12 11 19 21

13 Lance O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM125  42 3 20



14 Rory Mead Porirua Yamaha YZ250 3   20

15 Boyd Carlson Tuakau Suzuki RM250 24 13 12 17

16 Cam Downing Taupiri Kawasaki KX125 15 15 18 15

17 Travis Russell Suzuki RM250  7  14

18 Michael Williamson Tuakau Kawasaki KXF450 14 21 14 14

19 Nathan Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 18 14 17 14

20 Jason Davis Whangamata KTM 300 EXC 8   13

21 Sam Speedy Te Kauwhata KTM 250 EXC   9 12

22 Luke Uhrle Helensville Kawasaki KXF450 10 46  11

23 Mitchell Nield Hokianga GasGas EC200   11 10

24 Cody Fox Mangatawhiri Suzuki RMZ250 16 16 50 10

25 Simon Lansdaal Morrinsville Kawasaki KX250 25 12 29 9

26 Conrad Edwards Opotiki Honda CRF450   13 8

27 Jim Orton Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250   15 6

28 Cameron Birch Rotorua KTM 250 SX-F   16 5

29 Luke Henry Papamoa Suzuki RM125 38 17 42 4

30 Michael Skinner Auckland KTM 250 EXC 17   4

31 Jordan Daly Pukekawa Honda CR250 20 18  4

32 Rohan Blyde Kati Kati Yamaha WRF250 19 47 21 2

33 Josh Crawford Taupiri Suzuki RMZ250 29 19  2

34 Stefan Cook Hamilton Honda CRF250 28 20  1

35 Jason Busby Inglewood Yamaha YZ125   20 1

36 Mac McGougan Hamilton Suzuki RM250 21    

37 Colin Box Ohaupo KTM 250 EXC 32 22 22  

38 Rhys Henry Tauranga Suzuki RMZ250 22 27 24  

39 Simon Donoghue Huntly Honda CRF250 30 23 23  

40 Joel Almond Auckland Kawasaki KX125 23 50 37  

41 James Brown Papakura GasGas EC125 49 24 47  

42 Hayden Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 46 25 28  

43 Drew Cocker Cambridge Suzuki RM250   25  

44 Chris Hasnip Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ250 35 29 26  

45 Nathan Daly Pukekawa Kawasaki KXF250  26   

46 Joshua Bonnar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 26    

47 Matthew Reed Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250  37 27  

48 Daniel Carlson Hamilton Yamaha YZ250 27    

49 Alistair Collins Taupiri Suzuki RM250 31 28 32  

50 Thomas Smith Thames Yamaha YZF450   30  

51 Mitchell Crawford Rotorua Kawasaki KX125  30   

52 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 250 EXC 43 35 31  

53 Josh Cave Taupiri Yamaha YZF250  31   

54 Michael Harre Auckland Husqvarna WR125  32   

55 Philip Jew Taupiri Honda CRF250 33 36   

56 Jason Waite Hamilton Honda CRF250 39 33 45  

57 Nathan Busby Inglewood Kawasaki KXF250   33  

58 Jono Singer Huntly Kawasaki KXF250 42 34 36  

59 David Jew Hamilton Honda CRF250 34  44  

60 Jack Saxton Huntly Suzuki RMZ250   34  

61 Luke Almond Auckland Suzuki RM250  45 35  

62 Carl Vieviorka Auckland Kawasaki KXF250 36    

63 Zane Carlyon Whata Whata Suzuki RM125 37    

64 Karl Rear Huntly KTM 300 EXC  38 46  

65 Christine Furniss Whakatane Kawasaki KX125   38  

66 Ethan Parker Pukekawa Kawasaki KXF250 44 39 39  

67 Jason McMillan Huntly Husqvarna CR125 40 48   

68 Sam Greenslade Auckland Suzuki RMZ450  51 40  

69 Daniel Silvester Morrinsville Yamaha YZ125  40   

70 Damon Nield Hokianga Husqvarna WR125   41  

71 Aaron Olesen Pukeatua Suzuki RMZ250  41   



72 Alex McKenzie Auckland Honda CRF450 41    

73 Dan Lea Rotorua Kawasaki KX125  43   

74 Shane Holland Hamilton Suzuki RMZ450 47    

75 Brandon Given Raglan Honda CR125   48  

76 Morgan Edwards Whangamata KTM 200 EXC 48    

77 Cameron Glengarry Owhinewai Yamaha YZ490   49  

78 Callan May Titirangi Yamaha YZ125  49   

79 Brendon Mearns Auckland Kawasaki KX125 50    

80 Mike Allen Taumarunui Yamaha YZ125   51  

Senior - 25-34

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 John Sattrup Huntly Suzuki DRZ400 9 4 6 45

2 Chris Singleton Hamilton Kawasaki KXF450  2 2 44

3 Dean Goodwright Waiuku Suzuki RMZ450 5 19 4 36

4 Matthew Vining Huntly Suzuki RM250 29 3 8 33

5 Sam Hamilton Taupiri Kawasaki KX250 10 8 12 33

6 Jason Wainwright Morrinsville Yamaha YZF450 7  5 30

7 Vincent Seyb New Plymouth Suzuki RMZ450  6 9 27

8 Dale Saunders Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 14 9 13 27

9 Paul Whibley Pahiatua Yamaha YZF450   1 25

10 Reece Burgess Tauranga KTM 450 EXC  1  25

11 Karl Power Auckland Honda CRF450 1   25

12 Chris Power Waihi Beach Honda CRF450 2   22

13 Malcolm Worboys Tokoroa Yamaha YZF250 28 10 11 21

14 Scott Birch Rotorua KTM 250 SX-F   3 20

15 Chris Birch Auckland KTM 300 EXC 3   20

16 Harold Ward Pukekohe Honda CRF450 11 12  19

17 John Kirkcaldie Taupo Honda CRF450 4   18

18 Karl McGovern Ngaruawahia Suzuki RMZ250  5  16

19 Greg Bevin Te Awamutu Suzuki RM250 6   15

20 Campbell Hammond Hamilton GasGas EC250 19 15 14 15

21 Kevin Hughes Morrinsville Husqvarna TC250   7 14

22 Glenn Neems Tahuna Yamaha YZF450  7  14

23 Paul Slater Hamilton Honda CRF450 8   13

24 Sam Swanson Waipukarau Suzuki RMX450   10 11

25 John McAlister Glenn Murray Suzuki RMZ250  11  10

26 Kieran Williams Warkworth Yamaha YZF250 12   9

27 Chris Early Hamilton Honda CRF250  13  8

28 Nicholas Adams Hamilton Suzuki RMX250 13   8

29 David Lilley Huntly Honda CRF250  14  7

30 Trent Paterson Waitoa Suzuki RM250   15 6

31 Sam Baddeley Rotorua KTM 300 EXC 15   6

32 Sarah Fox Te Awamutu KTM 144 SX 20 16  6

33 Gordon Thomson Matamata Kawasaki KX500  20 16 5

34 Brendan Abel Auckland Husqvarna WR250 16   5

35 Stuart Urquhart Clevedon Kawasaki KXF250 22 17  4

36 Kenny Hammill Te Kauwhata Kawasaki KXF250   17 4

37 Hayden McGovern Te Kauwhata Suzuki RM125 17   4

38 Shanon McGovern Mt Maunganui Suzuki RMZ250 23 18  3

39 Gareth Williams Morrinsville Suzuki RMZ450   18 3

40 Rhys Brown Pukekohe Kawasaki KXF250 18   3

41 Neil Thompson Hamilton Kawasaki 21    

42 Brad Muir Auckland Yamaha YZ250 24    

43 Tim Mason Auckland Honda CR250 25    

44 Ashley Hansen Drury Kawasaki KXF250 26    

45 Donna Rawlings Hamilton Kawasaki KXF250 27    



46 Lee Watson Pukekohe Honda CRF450 30    

Senior - 35-39

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Jason Moorefield Te Kawuwhata Kawasaki KLX450 3 1 1 70

2 Adrian Revell Hamilton KTM 250 EXC 7 4 2 54

3 Glen Morrow Pukekohe Yamaha YZ250 9 5 3 48

4 Craig Brown Pukekawa Kawasaki KLX450 1 2  47

5 Christopher Penny Ohaupo Suzuki RMZ450 6 3 10 46

6 Kirk Fleming Cambridge Suzuki DRZ400 15 9 8 31

7 Mike Smith Pukekohe Yamaha WRF450 8 6  28

8 Mark Penny Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ450 2   22

9 Jason Daley Hastings KTM 250 EXC   4 18

10 Hugh Lintott Wellington Honda CRF450 4   18

11 Aaron Schreurs Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ250 19  5 18

12 Nicholas Riley Pukekohe Kawasaki KLX450  11 13 18

13 Scott Bregmen Maramarua Suzuki RMZ450 5   16

14 David Haskew Morrinsville Yamaha YZF250   6 15

15 Duncan Bluck Putaruru KTM 450 EXC   7 14

16 John Dearlove Matamata Honda CRF450  7  14

17 Campbell Bryce Glen Murray Kawasaki KXF250  8  13

18 Philip Billings Ararimu Suzuki RMZ250   9 12

19 Shaun Prescott Thames Husaberg FE450 18  12 12

20 Paul Sumner Hamilton Honda CRF450  10  11

21 Jay Wallace Hamilton Honda CRF450 10   11

22 Lars Jansen Opotiki Husqvarna TXC250   11 10

23 Terry Macdonald Raglan Yamaha YZF250 11   10

24 Matthew Bell Auckland Kawasaki KX250 12   9

25 Lance Turnbull South Auckland Yamaha YZF450 13   8

26 Shaun Hoskins Hamilton Suzuki RMZ250 14   7

27 Jason Marsh Otaihanga KTM 250 EXC 16   5

28 Dave McKie Taupiri Suzuki RMZ250 17   4

29 Lyana Payne Auckland Kawasaki KDX200 20   1

30 Troy Morrison Te Awamutu Yamaha YZF250   14  

Senior - 40-44

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Wayne Peake Ohaupo Honda CRF450 1 2 4 65

2 Roger Russell Huntly Yamaha YZF250 2 3 2 64

3 John Sharland Rotorua KTM 250 SX  1 1 50

4 Craig Dunlop Tuaka Yamaha YZF450 7 5 6 45

5 Brett Somerville Auckland KTM 300 EXC 6 6 7 44

6 Gary Richardson Hamilton Honda CRF250  4 3 38

7 Bevin Foster Huntly Suzuki DRZ400 8 12 9 34

8 Brett Henry Pukekawa Suzuki RMZ250 12 8 11 32

9 Tony Tynan Hamilton Yamaha WRF450 14 11 10 28

10 Chris Woolerton Taupiri Suzuki RM250 9 13 14 27

11 Tim Gilmore Te Kauwhata Honda CRF250 11 10  21

12 Peter Druitt Papakura Yamaha YZF250 3   20

13 Grant Riddell Hamilton Honda CRF250 4   18

14 Dean McCormack Orewa Kawasaki KXF250 26  5 16

15 Patrick Bird Whangarei Suzuki RMZ250 5   16

16 Greg McWhannell Hamilton Suzuki RMZ450 19 7  16

17 Dean Morton Auckland Husqvarna TXC250 13  13 16

18 Dave Berridge Taupiri Yamaha YZF250 17 15 15 16

19 Shaun Jellie Matamata Kawasaki KXF450   8 13

20 Bruce Downing Kawasaki KXF250  9  12



21 Paul Gibson Auckland Kawasaki KXF250 10   11

22 James Driscoll Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 20 16 16 11

23 Dave Stuart Hamilton Honda CRF250   12 9

24 Murray Aarts Bombay Kawasaki KLX450  14  7

25 Grant Dixon Tirau KTM 250 EXC 15   6

26 John McGregor Auckland Yamaha YZF450 16   5

27 Grant Cameron Auckland Kawasaki KX250   17 4

28 Daniel Hoskins Huntly Husqvarna TXC250 23  18 3

29 Wayne Goodwin Hamilton Kawasaki KXF250 18   3

30 Peter Leppan Pukekohe Kawasaki KXF450 21    

31 Carl Legg Waitoki Beta 22    

32 Scott Bruhns Auckland Honda CRF450 24    

33 Hi Hou Cockcroft Auckland Honda CR250 25    

Senior - 45-49

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Mark Fuller Taupiri KTM 200 EXC 1 7 2 61

2 Lewis Speedy Te Kauwhata KTM 300 EXC 4 1 6 58

3 Tim Gleeson Waharoa Kawasaki KLX450 2 6 3 57

4 Warren Foster Cambridge Yamaha WR250 9 3 5 48

5 Graham Almond Auckland KTM 250 SX 7 5 4 48

6 Malcolm Given Raglan KTM 300 EXC   1 25

7 John Harre Auckland Husqvarna TXC510  2  22

8 Neville Coombe Morrinsville Husqvarna WR300 3   20

9 Lionel Daly Tuakau Kawasaki KLX450  4  18

10 Stephen Major Auckland KTM 300 EXC 5   16

11 Mark Auld Auckland KTM 300 EXC 6   15

12 William Purvis Papakura KTM 250 EXC 8   13

13 Andrew Jones Lower Hutt KTM 530 EXC 10   11

14 John Gilbert Hamilton Beta 11   10

15 Andrew Jackson Patumahoe Kawasaki KXF450 12   9

16 Chris Bailey Ohaupo Yamaha YZF450 13   8

17 Grant Reeve Hamilton Honda CRF250 14   7

18 Andrew Bergersen Waitakene KTM 250 EXC-F 15   6

19 Tony Goodwin Hamilton Honda XR400 16   5

Senior - 50+

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Russell Vining Huntly Suzuki RMZ250 1 2 2 69

2 Gordon Brooker Feilding Honda CRF450 2 3 1 67

3 Neal Carlson Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250 3 4 3 58

4 Graham Carslon Huntly Husqvarna TC610 9 6 5 43

5 John Collins Taupiri Suzuki RM250 7 10 6 40

6 James Fowlie Taukau Yamaha WR250 5  4 34

7 Steven Waite Hamilton GasGas EC200 4 9  30

8 Grant Glengarry Owhinewai Yamaha YZ490  1  25

9 Andrew Singer Te Kauwhata KTM 250 EXC-F 10 14 7 25

10 Neil Sutton Rotorua Yamaha YZF450  5  16

11 Ian Cusdin Whangamata Kawasaki KLX400 13 13  16

12 Peter Ward Auckland Yamaha YZF450 6   15

13 Peter Lalich Hamilton Honda CRF250 15 12  15

14 Gaudenz Gisler Tuakau Honda CRF450  7  14

15 Dave Jamieson Auckland Suzuki RMZ250  8  13

16 Jack Brian Auckland Kawasaki KX125 8   13

17 Mark Carlyon Hamilton Suzuki RMZ250  11  10

18 Chris Kneebone Matamata Yamaha YZ250 11   10

19 Daniel Sharples Clevedon Kawasaki KLX450 12   9



20 Mike Pemberton Hamilton Suzuki DR250 14   7


